PAGE 1 OF 20
22nd MAY 2018
WIDE, HIGH GRADE GOLD CONFIRMED AT
SEKO ANOMALY SK2
SUMMARY
► Further assay results received from Oklo’s 2018 Phase 2 shallow aircore (AC), and deeper
reverse circulation (RC) and diamond drilling (DD) program at Seko.
► Ongoing drilling has returned significant intersections from a further 7 RC and 3 DD drill

  103 120 17 0.20#
RCSK18-041 17 124 107 0.26#
RCSK18-042 6 12 8 3.34
9 12 3 7.45
  16 36 20 0.34
  110 118 8 1.24
including 113 114 1 2.70
including 116 117 1 5.72
RCSK18-043 3 65 62 5.26*
  10 17 7 3.67
  26 56 30 7.09
  44 54 10 12.17
  78 92 14 0.72
  101 132 31 6.27
including 102 110 8 17.20
RCSK18-044 38 44 6 1.27
  128 136 8 0.92
Notes: *, applying a 10g/t top cut gives a 3.85g/t grade
Intervals are reported using a threshold where the interval has a 0.5g/t Au average or greater over the sample interval and
selects all material greater than 0.10g/t Au allowing for up to 2 samples of included dilution every 10m.

RDSK18-023 117 118 0.10
RDSK18-024 79 80 0.11
RCSK18-038 3 4 0.11
RCSK18-038 61 62 0.16
RCSK18-038 83 84 0.21
RCSK18-038 85 86 0.36
RCSK18-038 86 87 0.11
RCSK18-038 87 88 0.19
RCSK18-038 89 90 0.15
RCSK18-038 90 91 0.22
RCSK18-038 93 94 0.12
RCSK18-038 96 97 0.14
RCSK18-038 119 120 0.28
RCSK18-038 125 126 0.11
RCSK18-038 126 127 0.15
RCSK18-038 127 128 0.18
RCSK18-038 129 130 0.21
RCSK18-038 130 131 0.22
RCSK18-038 131 132 0.93
RCSK18-038 132 133 1.27

RCSK18-038 152 153 0.37
RCSK18-038 153 154 0.89
RCSK18-038 154 155 0.46
RCSK18-038 155 156 1.07
RCSK18-038 156 157 2.01
RCSK18-038 157 158 0.64
RCSK18-038 158 159 0.17
RCSK18-040 1 2 0.12
RCSK18-040 2 3 38.30
RCSK18-040 3 4 0.25
RCSK18-040 5 6 0.41
RCSK18-040 6 7 0.14
RCSK18-040 7 8 0.13
RCSK18-040 12 13 0.14
RCSK18-040 13 14 0.11
RCSK18-040 17 18 0.15
RCSK18-040 18 19 0.10
RCSK18-040 22 23 0.21
RCSK18-040 23 24 0.27
RCSK18-040 25 26 0.64

RCSK18-040 115 116 0.12
RCSK18-040 116 117 0.21
RCSK18-040 117 118 0.13
RCSK18-040 118 119 0.21
RCSK18-040 119 120 0.13
RCSK18-040 129 130 0.13
RCSK18-040 130 131 0.15
RCSK18-040 131 132 0.17
RCSK18-040 132 133 0.18
RCSK18-040 133 134 0.11
RCSK18-040 135 136 0.10
RCSK18-040 153 154 0.16
RCSK18-040 160 161 0.19
RCSK18-041 7 8 0.19
RCSK18-041 11 12 0.11
RCSK18-041 13 14 0.18
RCSK18-041 17 18 0.19
RCSK18-041 18 19 0.16
RCSK18-041 19 20 0.45
RCSK18-041 20 21 0.20

RCSK18-041 118 119 0.12
RCSK18-041 119 120 0.26
RCSK18-041 120 121 0.35
RCSK18-041 121 122 0.25
RCSK18-041 122 123 0.16
22nd MAY 2018
PAGE 14 OF 20
HOLE ID FROM TO
GRADE
(g/t)
RCSK18-041 123 124 0.76
RCSK18-042 6 7 0.60
RCSK18-042 7 8 0.59
RCSK18-042 8 9 0.62
RCSK18-042 9 10 10.90
RCSK18-042 10 11 4.20
RCSK18-042 11 12 7.25
RCSK18-042 12 13 2.41
RCSK18-042 13 14 0.20
RCSK18-042 16 17 0.30

RCSK18-042 103 104 0.28
RCSK18-042 104 105 0.15
RCSK18-042 105 106 0.15
RCSK18-042 110 111 0.13
RCSK18-042 111 112 0.37
RCSK18-042 112 113 0.46
HOLE ID FROM TO
GRADE
(g/t)
RCSK18-042 113 114 2.70
RCSK18-042 114 115 0.16
RCSK18-042 115 116 0.14
RCSK18-042 116 117 5.72
RCSK18-042 117 118 0.29
RCSK18-043 0 1 0.11
RCSK18-043 1 2 0.18
RCSK18-043 2 3 0.27
RCSK18-043 3 4 70.00
RCSK18-043 4 5 0.81
RCSK18-043 5 6 2.95